
Keiser (3-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Barry (1-2-1, 0-0-0)
9/11/2021 at Miami Shores, UNITED (Buccaneer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:46 (YELLOW), #19 Rodrigo Montez Silva (KU)   45:43 (RED), #6 Shohat, Roy (BARRY)   48:18 (YELLOW), #19
Schaal, David (BARRY)   73:29 (YELLOW), #4 Cristobal Molina Cam (KU)   73:29 (YELLOW), #16 Kael Richards (KU)   84:16 (RED), #16 Kael
Richards (KU)   

Date: 9/11/2021
Attendance: 113
Stadium: Buccaneer Field
Officials: Referee, Amiel Aleman   Asst. Referee, Ivan Cid Cruz   Jose
Padilla   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 0 3 3
Barry 1 0 1

Keiser 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Felipe Godoy 0 0 0 0 90
2 Takahiro Awaji 0 0 0 0 45
6 Alejandro Varela Sab 1 0 0 0 90
7 Nicholas Akoto 0 0 0 0 90
10 Lucas Jacobs 2 0 0 2 67
12 Alvaro Jimenez Valer 1 0 0 0 41
15 Charlie Hennen 0 0 0 0 34
16 Kael Richards 0 0 0 0 23
17 Julius Fassbinder 2 1 0 0 90
18 Cristobal Montes Mor 0 0 0 0 23
19 Rodrigo Montez Silva 1 1 0 0 90

Substitutes
4 Cristobal Molina Cam 0 0 0 0 45
11 Fernando Abreu 0 0 0 1 56
13 Hannu Tam 2 1 1 0 49
22 Luca Malvicini 0 0 0 0 23
23 Vincent Piwernetz 1 0 0 0 67
24 Lucca Carvalho 3 2 2 0 59
26 Alexander Steen 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 13 5 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Felipe Godoy 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Barry 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Consol, Jean Claude 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Dobinson, Tyler 0 0 0 0 45
FWD 9 Buck, Marlon 1 1 0 0 59
MID 12 Troconis, Ricky 0 0 0 0 73
MID 16 Fura, Toby 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 17 Volk, Andreas 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 McDonald, Cam 0 0 0 0 82
MID 27 Stoffle, Peekay 1 1 0 0 45
DEF 29 Little, Scott 1 0 0 0 53
MID 30 Caffaro, Juan 3 1 1 0 55
FWD 32 Marconi, Cesare 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
2 Valiente, Juan 1 1 0 0 31
3 Fils-Aime, Snyder 0 0 0 0 17
6 Shohat, Roy 0 0 0 0 1
8 Nicholson, Timmy 1 0 0 0 30
10 Savietto, Estafano 1 0 0 0 35
11 Gonzalez, Andres 0 0 0 0 45
19 Schaal, David 1 0 0 0 45
20 Becker, Alec 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 10 4 1 0 946

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Consol, Jean Claude 90:00 3 2

Totals 3 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 5 8 13
Barry 5 5 10

Saves By Period
Keiser 2 1 3
Barry 0 2 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Keiser 5 2 7
Barry 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Keiser 4 6 10
Barry 9 4 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

35:04 BARRY Caffaro, Juan
GOAL by BARRY Caffaro, Juan (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 2 for season.

54:49 KU Lucca Carvalho Fernando Abreu
GOAL by KU Lucca Carvalho, Assist by
Fernando Abreu, goal number 1 for season.

57:04 KU Lucca Carvalho Lucas Jacobs
GOAL by KU Lucca Carvalho, Assist by Lucas
Jacobs, goal number 2 for season.

57:10 KU Hannu Tam Lucas Jacobs
GOAL by KU Hannu Tam, Assist by Lucas
Jacobs, goal number 1 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Felipe Godoy at goalie for Keiser.
00:00 Consol, Jean Claude at goalie for Barry.
01:00 Foul on Keiser Alejandro Varela Sab [01:00].
01:24 Shot by BARRY Caffaro, Juan WIDE.
01:39 Foul on Barry Stoffle, Peekay [01:39].
02:07 Offside against Keiser.
04:41 Offside against Keiser.
06:05 Corner kick by KU [06:05].
07:21 Foul on Barry Marconi, Cesare [07:21].
10:19 Foul on Keiser Charlie Hennen [10:19].
11:41 Foul on Barry Troconis, Ricky [11:41].
13:09 Foul on Keiser Nicholas Akoto [13:09].
14:27 Foul on Barry Dobinson, Tyler [14:27].
15:49 Shot by BARRY Stoffle, Peekay, SAVE Felipe Godoy.
16:56 Foul on Barry Little, Scott [16:56].
18:03 Foul on Keiser Alvaro Jimenez Valer [18:03].
18:32 Offside against Barry.
22:36 Foul on Barry Volk, Andreas [22:36].
23:20 KU substitution: Lucca Carvalho for Cristobal Montes Mor.
23:20 KU substitution: Vincent Piwernetz for Kael Richards.
23:49 Shot by KU Alvaro Jimenez Valer WIDE.
26:46 Yellow card on KU Rodrigo Montez Silva.
28:22 Foul on Barry Troconis, Ricky [28:22].
29:45 Shot by BARRY Buck, Marlon, SAVE Felipe Godoy.
32:30 Corner kick by KU [32:30].
34:13 KU substitution: Fernando Abreu for Charlie Hennen.
35:04 GOAL by BARRY Caffaro, Juan (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Keiser 0, Barry 1
37:43 Foul on Barry Volk, Andreas [37:43].
37:55 Foul on Barry Troconis, Ricky [37:55].
38:53 Shot by KU Julius Fassbinder BLOCKED.
39:01 Corner kick by KU [39:01].
40:46 KU substitution: Hannu Tam for Alvaro Jimenez Valer.
41:05 Shot by KU Lucas Jacobs WIDE.
41:35 Corner kick by KU [41:35].
42:44 Shot by BARRY Little, Scott WIDE.
43:37 Shot by KU Alejandro Varela Sab WIDE.
44:47 Corner kick by KU [44:47].
44:57 Shot by KU Lucas Jacobs BLOCKED.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 BARRY substitution: Valiente, Juan for Buck, Marlon.
45:00 BARRY substitution: Becker, Alec for McDonald, Cam.
45:00 BARRY substitution: Schaal, David for Stoffle, Peekay.
45:00 BARRY substitution: Gonzalez, Andres for Dobinson, Tyler.
45:00 BARRY substitution: Shohat, Roy for Marconi, Cesare.
45:00 KU substitution: Cristobal Molina Cam for Takahiro Awaji.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:25 Foul on Keiser Lucca Carvalho [45:25].
45:43 Red card on BARRY Shohat, Roy.
45:43 BARRY substitution: TEAM for Shohat, Roy.
45:45 Shot by KU Julius Fassbinder, SAVE Consol, Jean Claude.
47:13 Shot by KU Hannu Tam WIDE.
48:18 Yellow card on BARRY Schaal, David.
48:20 Shot by KU Rodrigo Montez Silva, SAVE Consol, Jean Claude.
48:20 Corner kick by KU [48:20].
50:08 Shot by BARRY Valiente, Juan, SAVE Felipe Godoy.
53:04 BARRY substitution: McDonald, Cam for Little, Scott.
53:56 Shot by BARRY Caffaro, Juan WIDE.
54:37 Foul on Barry Fura, Toby [54:37].
54:49 GOAL by KU Lucca Carvalho, Assist by Fernando Abreu, goal number 1 for season.



Keiser 1, Barry 1
54:57 BARRY substitution: Savietto, Estafano for Caffaro, Juan.
56:13 Foul on Barry Troconis, Ricky [56:13].
57:04 GOAL by KU Lucca Carvalho, Assist by Lucas Jacobs, goal number 2 for season.

Keiser 2, Barry 1
57:10 GOAL by KU Hannu Tam, Assist by Lucas Jacobs, goal number 1 for season.

Keiser 3, Barry 1
59:49 BARRY substitution: Nicholson, Timmy for Fura, Toby.
62:05 Corner kick by BARRY [62:05].
63:19 Offside against Barry.
64:31 Foul on Keiser Lucca Carvalho [64:31].
66:34 KU substitution: Luca Malvicini for Lucas Jacobs.
67:59 Shot by BARRY Schaal, David WIDE.
69:49 Corner kick by KU [69:49].
70:31 Shot by KU Vincent Piwernetz BLOCKED.
71:11 Foul on Keiser Alejandro Varela Sab [71:11].
72:05 Foul on Keiser Hannu Tam [72:05].
73:29 Yellow card on KU Cristobal Molina Cam.
73:29 BARRY substitution: Fils-Aime, Snyder for Troconis, Ricky.
73:29 Yellow card on KU Kael Richards.
76:07 BARRY substitution: Buck, Marlon for Valiente, Juan.
78:25 Shot by BARRY Savietto, Estafano WIDE.
78:25 Shot by KU Lucca Carvalho WIDE.
79:25 Foul on Barry McDonald, Cam [79:25].
81:58 KU substitution: Alexander Steen for Lucca Carvalho.
83:02 Foul on Keiser Julius Fassbinder [83:02].
84:16 Red card on KU Kael Richards.
84:16 KU substitution: TEAM for Kael Richards.
88:50 Foul on Barry Becker, Alec [88:50].
89:23 Foul on Keiser Nicholas Akoto [89:23].
89:52 Shot by BARRY Nicholson, Timmy WIDE.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


